504345350 05/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4392038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRSTMERIT, N.A.	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYKO SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SE 37TH STREET
City:	GRIMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12018609
Application Number:	14229953
Application Number:	15282195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2128598000 Phone:

Email: mark.konzelmann@friedfrank.com

MARK J KONZELMANN Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1 NEW YORK PLAZA

Address Line 2: FLOOR 26

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026-403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J KONZELMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J Konzelmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NCS - Patent Release and Reassignment (4.28.17)#page1.tif source=NCS - Patent Release and Reassignment (4.28.17)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042192 FRAME: 0510 504345350

source=NCS - Patent Release and Reassignment (4.28.17)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042192 FRAME: 0511

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 28, 2017, by FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Ryko Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (i) each Patent, Patent registration and Patent application, including, without limitation, the Patents, Patent registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Patent applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, all patentable inventions and all of the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each of the foregoing;
 - (ii) each Patent license including, without limitation, the Patent licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and;
 - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent registration including, without limitation, the Patents and Patent registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Patent registrations issued with respect to the Patent applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Patents licensed under any Patent license.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, successor-in-julgest to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.

By:

Tielas

Patent Release and Reassignment (Ryko Solutions, Inc.)

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patent Registration

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner/Assignee
TIRE-SHINE SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/018,609	8,689,385	April 8, 2014	Ryko Solutions, Inc.
Funnel for Facilitating Emptying of a Liquid-Filled Container	14/229,953	9,327,955 B2	May 3, 2016	Ryko Solutions, Inc.

U.S. Patent Applications

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Owner/Assignee
Collapsible Gantry Car Wash	15/282,195	September 30, 2016	Ryko Solutions, Inc.

13543627.2

PATENT REEL: 042192 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 05/01/2017